RNS Number: 4847M

AVI Japan Opportunity Trust PLC

15 November 2024

15 November 2024

AVI Japan Opportunity Trust plc

AVI increases their holding in AVI Japan Opportunity Trust plc to 1,840,000 shares

Asset Value Investors ("AVI"), the investment manager of AVI Japan Opportunity Trust plc, has today announced the purchase of a further 100,000 AJOT shares in connection with AVI's commitment to invest at least 25% of its investment management fee into AJOT shares. This purchase takes AVI's total current holding to 1,840,000 shares.

- ENDS -

LEI: 894500IJ5QQD7FPT3J73

For further information please contact:

Joe Bauernfreund, Asset Value Investors

Tel: 020 7659 4800

About AVI Japan Opportunity Trust plc (AJOT)

AJOT is an investment trust established in 2018 to provide shareholders with capital growth through investing in undervalued cash-rich and over-capitalised small-cap Japanese equities. Asset Value Investors (AVI) the management group for AJOT, will leverage its three decades of experience investing in asset-backed companies to engage with management and help to unlock value in this under-researched area of the market, encouraging them to follow the spirit of the corporate governance changes in Japan.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

MSCBXBDBUUBDGSU